such default is not cured within the applicable 
Cure Period as provided SECTION 7.1, Buyer 
shall pay the greater of the following per Day 
that the Buyer continues with the default and 
any fraction thereof, to be paid within thirty (30) 
Days after written demand for payment: fifteen 
thousand pesos (PhP15,000.00); or the product 
of the Contract Capacity for the immediately 
preceding Billing Period (in kW), the Seller's 
CRR and FOMR for the immediately preceding 
Billing Period, 24 (representing the hours in a 
day), and 1%. 

The Buyer shall also have the right to forfeit the